
PS 118 SLT Agenda
Tuesday November 19, 2019

Room 217 @ 4pm

Next Meetings:
Tuesdays 4pm
10/15/19
11/19/19
12/17/19
1/14/20
2/11/20
3/10/20
4/7/20
5/12/20
6/16/20

SLT Executive Committee:

Principal/SBL:
Elizabeth Garraway

Chairperson/UFT Rep:
Victoria Morey

PTA Co-Presidents:
Roy Griffith
Heather Smith

● Call to order/sign in/timekeeper
● Reading/approval of October minutes
● Review of roles and responsibilities of SLT members- discussion about SLT email

monitored by parent members
● Committee reports (limited to no more than 5 minutes each):

○ PTA report
○ Diversity committee

● Unfinished business
○ CEP- subcommittee will bring final goal back
○ Math curriculum- Generation Ready Professional Development consultant.

Engage NY/Eureka math (PD upcoming) Grade 3-5 inquiry group
■ Access for students with disabilities

○ Arts residencies/arts curriculum through the grades
■ Prek- studio full year
■ K-5 Studio for half year
■ K-1 Dance
■ 2nd swim but can we have additional music? Hard to schedule
■ 3rd chorus
■ 4th 5th enrichment and theater arts
■ Parents are requesting full time art, but others want STEM

○ Parents discussing having last year’s presenter come in for Sex ed &
consent conversations with young children

○ Turnkey Ruler training
○ Inclusivity initiative



● New Business Agenda:
○ Formation of a family workshop committee- can we do breakout

subcommittees to better use our time. But what do the committees do
when they meet their goal? Dissolve? Or can they be fluid? Would visiting
parents feel it was exclusive?

○ Planning a workshop on Executive Function

● Creation of new Agenda (open to community):

CEP committee
Family Workshop Committee
Sex Ed committee


