PS 118 SLT Agenda Tuesday November 19, 2019 Room 217 @ 4pm

Next Meetings:	SLT Executive Committee:
Tuesdays 4pm	
10/15/19	Principal/SBL:
11/19/19	Elizabeth Garraway
12/17/19	
1/14/20	Chairperson/UFT Rep:
2/11/20	Victoria Morey
3/10/20	
4/7/20	PTA Co-Presidents:
5/12/20	Roy Griffith
6/16/20	Heather Smith

- Call to order/sign in/timekeeper
- Reading/approval of October minutes
- Review of roles and responsibilities of SLT members- discussion about SLT email monitored by parent members
- Committee reports (limited to no more than 5 minutes each):
 - o PTA report
 - Diversity committee
- Unfinished business
 - CEP- subcommittee will bring final goal back
 - Math curriculum- Generation Ready Professional Development consultant.
 Engage NY/Eureka math (PD upcoming) Grade 3-5 inquiry group
 - Access for students with disabilities
 - Arts residencies/arts curriculum through the grades
 - Prek- studio full year
 - K-5 Studio for half year
 - K-1 Dance
 - 2nd swim but can we have additional music? Hard to schedule
 - 3rd chorus
 - 4th 5th enrichment and theater arts
 - Parents are requesting full time art, but others want STEM
 - Parents discussing having last year's presenter come in for Sex ed & consent conversations with young children
 - Turnkey Ruler training
 - Inclusivity initiative

- New Business Agenda:
 - Formation of a family workshop committee- can we do breakout subcommittees to better use our time. But what do the committees do when they meet their goal? Dissolve? Or can they be fluid? Would visiting parents feel it was exclusive?
 - o Planning a workshop on Executive Function
- Creation of new Agenda (open to community):

CEP committee Family Workshop Committee Sex Ed committee